## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2731183

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	<u>.</u>			
	Execution Date				
JAMES SCINTA			02/07/2014		
JAMES SEABA			02/18/2014		
SCOTT MACADAM			02/13/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY				
Street Address:	600 N. DAIR	Y ASHFORD			
Internal Address:	IP SERVICE	IP SERVICES GROUP - ATTN: DOCKETING			
City:	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77079				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number		14183000			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(28	1)293-4689			
Phone:	•	-293-5531			
Email: Legal-IP@conocophillips.com					
-		Mail when the email attempt is un			
Correspondent Name: CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY LEGAL DEPARTMENT					
Address Line 1:         600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD (77079-1175)           Address Line 2:         P.O. BOX 4783					
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 4783 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4783					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHANCE E. HARDIE	CHANCE E. HARDIE		
Signature:		/Chance E. Hardie - #552	/Chance E. Hardie - #55247/		
		II			

Date:	02/18/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 7 source=41387US01_20140218_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif source=41387US01_20140218_Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif source=41387US01_20140218_Assignment_As_Filed#page3.tif source=41387US01_20140218_Assignment_As_Filed#page4.tif source=41387US01_20140218_Assignment_As_Filed#page5.tif source=41387US01_20140218_Assignment_As_Filed#page6.tif source=41387US01_20140218_Assignment_As_Filed#page7.tif			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 41387US01
As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that this is an Assignment interest in the following invention:         X       Rights, title and interest in the invention including United States application Serial No. 61/767,108         X       United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/767,108         X       United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 61/767,108         X       United States Patent No(s).         X       Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention including internation patents         X       International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	plications and patents § filed <u>02/20/2013</u> filed
Other (specify)	XIDE RECYCLE
HYBRID STEAM GENERATION WITH CARBON DIO Whereas, I/we, the below-identified Inventors, have invented certain new in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified p	w and useful improvements
patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");	

I/we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the belowidentified Assignee;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;

I/we agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignment of Rights, Title an	d Interes	t in Invention	Docket No.: 41387US01
I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful	false stat	ement made in this	declaration is punishable
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprison			-
Assignors		ot 11010 utan 1170 (.	j jours, or bour,
First Inventor: James Scinta	Address	: <u>328 Noble Faire D</u>	r., Sun City Center, FL 33573
Signature: fr MIS And		hip: <u>US</u>	Date: <u>2/7//4</u>
Second (Inventor: <u>James Seaba</u>	Address: <u>1604 – 1108 6<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.W., Calgary, AB, CA T2P5K1</u>		
Signature:	Citizenship: US Date: Address: 112 Whispering Water Hollow, Calgary, AB, CA T3Z3T3		
Signature:	Citizens		Date:
Assignee			•
ConocoPhillips Company hereby accepts	assignme	nt of the above refe	renced patent application.
Name: <u>ConocoPhillips Company</u>		Mailing Address:	
	·· _ ··· <u>-</u>		Dairy Ashford
Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in-	Fact		<u>Fexas 77079-1175</u> Ites of America
ConocoPhillips Company			

Assignment of Rights, Titl			Docket No.: 41387US01	
I/we hereby acknowledge that any wi	illful false stat	tement made in this	leclaration is punishable	
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impl				
Assignors			· •	
First Inventor: James Scinta	Address	: <u>328 Noble Faire Dr</u>	"Sun City Center, FL 3357	13
Signature:	Citizens	hip: <u>US</u>	Date:	
Second Inventor, James Seaba			S.W., Calgary, AB, CA T2P5K Date: Feb, 18, 2014	<u>I_</u>
Signature: Vinne Higla		thip: US	Inter 100, 19, Co. 1	
Third Inventor: <u>Scott Macadam</u> Signature:		hip: <u>US</u>	Date:	
Assignee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		inned nation analisation	
ConocoPhillips Company hereby acc	epts assignme	Mailing Address:	enced patent approactor.	
Name: ConocoPhillips Company		600 North	Dairy Ashford	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Houston,	<u> Texas 77079-1175</u>	
Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney	y-in-Fact	United Sta	tes of America	
ConocoPhillips Company				
		•		
		ν.		
				•
· .				
	•			
•				
			•	

.

. .

· ••.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.:
•	41387US01

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### Assignors

First Inventor: James Scinta	Address: 328 Noble Faire Dr., Sun City Center, FL 33573		
Signature:	Citizenship: US Date:		
Second Inventor: James Seaba	Address: <u>1604 – 1108 6<sup>th</sup> Ave, S.W., Calgary, AB, CA T2P5K1</u>		
Signature:	Citizenship: US Date:		
Third Inventor: Scott Macadam	Address: 112 Whispering Water Hollow, Calgary, AB, CA T3Z3T3		
Signature:	Citizenship: US Date: 2/13/14		

Assignee

 ConocoPhillips Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application.

 Name:
 ConocoPhillips Company
 Mailing Address:

Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in-Fact ConocoPhillips Company Mailing Address: <u>600 North Dairy Ashford</u> <u>Houston, Texas 77079-1175</u> <u>United States of America</u>

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention **Docket No.:** 41387US01 Notarization Notarization Executed this  $2^{\frac{\alpha}{2}}$  day of February in the year 2014 At <u>Sun City Conter</u> (city) <u>Horida</u> (State) State of Florid County of Willsborough Before me personally appeared James Seinta who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same this  $2^{-2}$  day of  $2^{-2}$  and  $2^{-2}$  in the year 2014. (Notary Public) [SEAL] TERRY A. LLOYD Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2015 Commission # EE 67186 Bonded Through National Notary Assn. My Commission Expires: 6/12/15

Docket No.: Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention 41387US01 Notarization Notarization Executed this 18th day of Felinary in the year <u>2014</u> (city) <u>AKBERTA</u> (Stale) AL CALGARY State of County of Before me personally appeared JAMES P. SEABA who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same this 1814/1 day of 18380027 in the year 2014. (Notary Public) MICHIPEL KLEINER A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR ALBERTA MY APPOINTMENT POES NOT EXPIRE [SEAL] My Commission Expires:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 41387US01
Notarization Executed this 13 day of February in the year 2014	_
At <u>Calgary</u> (city) <u>Alberta</u> State of <u>County of n/a</u>	(State) Province
Before me personally appeared Scott Macadam	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and he/she is authorized to execute the same this $13$ day of $_{-}$ Februar	also represented that $_{\gamma}$ in the year <u>2014.</u>
(Notary Public)	
SHAWN E. CHRISTENSEN Barrister & Solicitor	
[SEAL]	
My Commission Expires:	
· · ·	
	<u>i ,</u>

PATENT REEL: 032237 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 02/18/2014